
Strongsville Athletic Boosters
Treasury Report - Prepared by Dave Brian

For the Period from 7/1/25 - 8/31/25
Find this Financial Report on our website at www.strongsvilleathleticboosters.com under About, Financial Reports

Cash Flow from Normal Operations Team Funds
Cash Receipts from Total Team Funds Fundraising/Donations 40,275

Car Raffle (1) 10,615 Total Team Funds Expenses (34,685)
Golf Outing 10,137
Membership (2) 16,317 Net Cash Flow from Team Funds ($ 5,590)              
Media Guide Ad Sales 5,641
Sponsorships (3) 31,192
50/50 - Football 263 Hall of Fame * Hall of Fame bookkeeping transferred on June 1, 2023
Media Guide Sales 150 Cash Balance - Hall of Fame 4,785
Yard Signs 216 Total Income 0
Donations to Soccer Locker Room - Foltz 5,000 Total Expenses 0
Other Donations (timing adjustment for Square account) 0 Net Cash Balance - Hall of Fame ($ 4,785)              
Total Cash Receipts 79,531

Net Change in Cash (Operations & Teams) ($ 79,918)            
Expenses

Administration 1,315
Fundraiser Expenses STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

Car Raffle Exp 899
Membership 0 Bank Accounts
Media Guides Printing Costs 1,100 Main Checking Account 49,303
Membership 80 Savings Account 205,639
Golf Outing 160 Petty Cash 500
Total Fundraiser Expenses 2,239 Total Cash Balance 255,442

Other Operating Expenses
Baseball/Softball Upgrades 0 Accounts Receivable
Locker Room Upgrades 1,649 Other 400.00
Total Operating Expenses 1,649 Total Account Receivable 400.00

Team Success
Accounts Payable

Total Team Success 0 Hudl Livestream Service (Offset by Corp Donors @ $1,300/ea) (1) 13,000
0 Locker Room - Foltz Field ($15k approved Sept 2024, $36k donated) (2) 9,662

Total Expenses 5,202 SFL Loan for Pat Catan Locker Room ($30k payable over 25-26) (3) 30,000
Softball Batting Cage (approved 6/2025) 800

Net Cash Flow from Normal Operations ($ 74,329)     HALL OF FAME FUNDS 4,785
TEAM FUNDS 143,807

(1) Total Receipts = $21,455.  $10,840 distributed to Team Accounts as of 08/31/25 Total Accounts Payable 202,053
(2) Total Receipts = $18,507.  $2,190 distributed to Team Accounts as of 08/31/25

(3) $6,500 total recived for Hudl Sponsorships AVAILABLE FUNDS ($ 53,789)            

(1) Buckeye Speech, Kona Ice, Smooth 401k, Infinium Wall Systems, SFL - TOTAL SPONSORSHIPS = $6,500
(2) Check issued 08/2025 for first $10k due - check has not cleared as of 08/31/25
(3) Project complete per B Jungeberg - last invoice ($236 for signage) will post in 09/2025 Financial Statements

http://www.strongsvilleathleticboosters.com/

